
 
 
 
 
 
 

PUBLICATION OF AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES 
FOR ECOWAS PROJECT 

 
INFORMATION NOTICE 

 
Publication date: 17th September 2019 
Executing Agency: ECOWAS COMMISSION 
Name of Request for Proposals (RFP): Selection of a Recruitment Firm to Provide Recruitment Services to 
ECOWAS Commission 
Selection Method: Least Cost Selection (LCS) 
 
Date of publication of EOI: 4 February 2019 
Date of publication of RFP: 2 Mai 2019 
Technical Proposals opening date: 14 June 2019 
Financial Proposals opening date: 18 July 2019 
Date of approval by ECOWAS Review Committee of the draft negotiated Contract: August 23 – 26, 2019 
 
Name of Selected Consultants: Two (2) consulting firms were selected: AFRICSEARCH and CRUIT HR Enterprise 
Solutions  
 
For AFRICSEARCH 
Nationality: AFRICSEARCH (Côte d’Ivoire)  
Address: Résidence Pelieu, Rue Delafosse prolongée Abidjan Plateau 01 BP13243 Abidjan 01, Côte d’Ivoire 
Technical Score: 78.12 
Contract Award Price Seven hundred and Forty-Two thousand, Eight hundred and Fifty US Dollars (US$742 850) 
Contract Start date: October 1, 2019 
Contract Duration: minimum period of six (6) months and for a maximum period of one (1) year 
 
For CRUIT HR ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS 
Nationality: CRUIT HR Enterprise Solutions (Nigeria) 
Address: No. 3 Baltic crescent off Danube street, maitama, Abuja, Nigeria 
Technical Score: 77.02 
Ranking: 2nd  
Contract Award Price Seven hundred and Eleven thousand, Six hundred and Fifty-Two US Dollars, Seventy-Eight 
cent (US$711 652.78 USD)  
Contract Start date: October 1, 2019 
Contract Duration: minimum period of six (6) months and for a maximum period of one (1) year 
 
Total Number of Proposals Received: 7 Consortia / Firms were Shortlisted, and 4 Proposals were Received 
For each Consultant: 
 
Consultant 3 
Name: KAPI CONSULTING 
Nationality: TOGO 
Address: 5330 route de kpalime’, Ave’nou (Adidogome’) Lome, 08BP;8535 LOME- TOGO 
Technical Points: 70.62 
Evaluated Price: Not Applicable (Did not meet Technical Score required (75 points) to be qualified) 
Final Points: Not Applicable 
Ranking: 3rd 
 



 
 
 
 
Consultant 4 
Name: YOUMANN CONSULTING 
Nationality: SENEGAL 
Address: Sacre’-coeur, pyrotechnie, lot no 1. 1er ‘etage  BP:25562 DAKAR (SENEGAL) 
Technical Points: 40.42 
Evaluated Price: Not Applicable (Did not meet Technical Score required (75 points) to be qualified) 
Final Points: Not Applicable 
Ranking: 4th 
 
N.B.: Any consultant who wishes to ascertain the grounds on which its proposal was not selected, should request an 
explanation from ECOWAS Commission. 
 
 


